ma//ce

catchment management authority

2021-22 Mallee CMA Consultancies over $10,000
* Excluding GST

Total

Expenditure Future
Consultant Purpose of consultancy approved* 2021-22* expenditure*
project fee

Admedia Mildura Pty Ltd Communications and Marketing Services - 25,600.00 10,640.00 14,960.00
AEM Project

Aither Pty Ltd VMFRP MER Plan 13,182.50 13,182.50 -

Aquasave - Nature Glenelg Pty Ltd Murray Hardyhead Monitoring 33,500.00 25,850.00 -

Aquasave - Nature Glenelg Pty Ltd Autumn survey and eDNA 36,295.45 13,470.00  22,825.45

Aquasave - Nature Glenelg Pty Ltd Fish surveys 14,750.00 14,750.00 -

Department of Environment, Land, RLP Black Box Regeneration Trial / 160,000.00 35,000.00 65,000.00

Water and Planning (DELWP) Demonstration

DELWP Buloke Woodland Regeneration Trial 90,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00

DELWP BRP 2020-21 - Cat Control Project - Arthur 97,180.91 24,294.54 -
Rylah Institute

DELWP VMFRP Ecological MER Finalisation 45,300.00 20,300.00 -

DELWP 2020/21 Bat call analysis 47,818.18 25,090.91 -

DELWP Flagship Waterways Merbein Commons 81,126.00 81,126.00 -
Monitoring Implementation

DELWP VMFRP MER Baseline Monitoring 2021 Spring 364,545.45 364,545.45 -
Survey

DELWP Quantifying the impact of land management 50,940.00 50,940.00 -
practices

DELWP 2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Bat 103,000.00 45,454.54 57,545.46
Analysis

DELWP 2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Frog 46,000.00 46,000.00 -
Analysis

DELWP 2021/22 TLM Large-bodied fish movement 99,314.55 99,314.55 -

DELWP Kings Billabong and Merbein Flagship 27,272.73 27,272.73 -
Waterways MER works

DELWP VMFRP - Ecological MER Baseline Monitoring 887,000.00 500,000.00  387,000.00
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DELWP
DELWP

Department of Jobs, Precincts and
Regions

Digital Syndicate Studios Pty Ltd Spatial
Media

Eco Insights Pty Ltd

Ecological Associates Pty Ltd
Ecological Associates Pty Ltd
Ecological Associates Pty Ltd
Ecology Australia Pty Ltd

Ecology Australia Pty Ltd

Ecology Australia Pty Ltd

Ecology Australia Pty Ltd

Ecology Australia Pty Ltd

First People of the Millewa Mallee
Aboriginal Corporation

GHD Pty Ltd

GHD Pty Ltd

Glasshouse Creative
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Latrobe University

Latrobe University

Lloyd Environmental Pty Ltd

Lloyd Environmental Pty Ltd
Natural Decisions Pty Ltd

Newsalert PR Pty Ltd

Ramsar effectiveness and CPS monitoring
Berribee Regulator Operating review

Satellite Based RZD Estimation 2018-2021

VMFRP Communications - Digital Portal

VMFRP MER Ecological Bird Survey -
Spring21

VMFRP Ecological Services

VMFRP Ecological Benefits Study - Stage 1
VMFRP Ecology Services

TLM Condition Monitoring 20/21

2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Weir
pool vegetation

2021/22 TLM Condition Monitoring

Hattah Pig & Goat Management Plan and
Monitoring Protocol

Refining Ecological Objectives

VMFRP Ecology Support

Irrigation Drainage Contaminant Monitoring
Design

2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring -
Waterbird Nesting

VMFRP Consultancy Services
Salinity Impact Coefficient Revision

Seedbank Intervention Monitoring Project-
Hattah

Threatened Mallee Bird Management

VMFRP EWMP Preparation (Hattah, Lindsay,
Wallpolla)

Operating Plan Preparation Support - VMFRP
Implications of climate change stage 2

VMFRP Communication Services

63,650.00

26,006.00

510,000.00

131,740.00

103,420.00

45,454.55

44,400.00

90,909.09

639,005.45

87,420.00

654,904.55

60,460.00

133,636.36

25,200.00

18,340.00

99,774.00

22,000.00

40,000.00

87,797.86

450,000.00

50,000.00

90,909.09

113,029.09

22,500.00

25,460.00

26,006.00

170,000.00

131,740.00

103,420.00

30,600.00

44,400.00

82,170.00

72,245.00

78,678.00

571,965.45

30,230.00

53,445.82

24,000.00

18,340.00

99,773.99

22,000.00

40,000.00

16,012.73

227,000.00

32,000.00

22,721.27

113,020.00

15,000.00

38,190.00

250,000.00

1,530.12

8,739.09

8,742.00

82,939.09

30,230.00

80,190.55

1,200.00

223,000.00

18,000.00

68,181.82

7,500.00



O'Connor Marsden & Associates Pty Ltd Probity Advisor - Salinity and Irrigation Major

Pinion Advisory
Pinion Advisory

RMCG

Sequana Partners Pty Ltd

SunRISE Mapping and Research

The Lucas Group

Victorian Government Solicitors Office
Ware Communication

Water Technology Pty Ltd

Water Technology Pty Ltd

Water Technology Pty Ltd

Water Technology Pty Ltd
Water Technology Pty Ltd

Water’s Edge Consulting

Wildlife & Ecology

Projects
Community Capacity Study
Review and Update EWMP

Improving Irrigation Buffer Management
Outcomes

VMFRP MER Socio & Economic Finalisation
2021 Mallee Horticultural Crop Report

HR Recruitment Services

Legal Advice

VMFRP Communication Services
Mid-Murray Mapping and Intelligence Project
Groundwater Bore Management Strategy

Hattah carbon accumulation and transfer
modelling

Beulah & Birchip Flood Study Update 2022
Monitoring Data QA

VMFRP EWMP Preparation (Belsar, Nyah,
Burra)

Mulcra Island & Hattah Lakes Vegetation Offset
Monitoring

136,363.64

36,363.64

46,053.00

72,620.00

66,425.45

55,000.00

24,319.81

22,909.09

16,170.00

149,410.00

72,640.00

40,000.00

19,640.00

21,735.54

72,090.91

69,090.00

11,744.25

18,180.00

46,053.00

48,438.18

66,425.00

55,000.00

24,319.80

22,901.84

16,170.00

40,000.00

72,640.00

18,836.36

19,640.00

20,909.09

67,200.00

47,809.00

121,075.61

18,183.64

79,410.00

21,163.64

4,890.91

21,281.00



