



2021-22 Mallee CMA Consultancies over \$10,000

* Excluding GST

	* Excluding GST				
Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project fee*	Expenditure 2021-22*	Future expenditure*	
Admedia Mildura Pty Ltd	Communications and Marketing Services - AEM Project	25,600.00	10,640.00	14,960.00	
Aither Pty Ltd	VMFRP MER Plan	13,182.50	13,182.50	-	
Aquasave - Nature Glenelg Pty Ltd	Murray Hardyhead Monitoring	33,500.00	25,850.00	-	
Aquasave - Nature Glenelg Pty Ltd	Autumn survey and eDNA	36,295.45	13,470.00	22,825.45	
Aquasave - Nature Glenelg Pty Ltd	Fish surveys	14,750.00	14,750.00	-	
Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning (DELWP)	RLP Black Box Regeneration Trial / Demonstration	160,000.00	35,000.00	65,000.00	
DELWP	Buloke Woodland Regeneration Trial	90,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	
DELWP	BRP 2020-21 - Cat Control Project - Arthur Rylah Institute	97,180.91	24,294.54	-	
DELWP	VMFRP Ecological MER Finalisation	45,300.00	20,300.00	-	
DELWP	2020/21 Bat call analysis	47,818.18	25,090.91	-	
DELWP	Flagship Waterways Merbein Commons Monitoring Implementation	81,126.00	81,126.00	-	
DELWP	VMFRP MER Baseline Monitoring 2021 Spring Survey	364,545.45	364,545.45	-	
DELWP	Quantifying the impact of land management practices	50,940.00	50,940.00	-	
DELWP	2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Bat Analysis	103,000.00	45,454.54	57,545.46	
DELWP	2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Frog Analysis	46,000.00	46,000.00	-	
DELWP	2021/22 TLM Large-bodied fish movement	99,314.55	99,314.55	-	
DELWP	Kings Billabong and Merbein Flagship Waterways MER works	27,272.73	27,272.73	-	
DELWP	VMFRP - Ecological MER Baseline Monitoring – Summer Autumn 2	887,000.00	500,000.00	387,000.00	

DELWP	Ramsar effectiveness and CPS monitoring	63,650.00	25,460.00	38,190.00
DELWP	Berribee Regulator Operating review	26,006.00	26,006.00	-
Department of Jobs, Precincts and Regions	Satellite Based RZD Estimation 2018-2021	510,000.00	170,000.00	250,000.00
Digital Syndicate Studios Pty Ltd Spatial Media	VMFRP Communications - Digital Portal	131,740.00	131,740.00	-
Eco Insights Pty Ltd	VMFRP MER Ecological Bird Survey - Spring21	103,420.00	103,420.00	-
Ecological Associates Pty Ltd	VMFRP Ecological Services	45,454.55	30,600.00	1,530.12
Ecological Associates Pty Ltd	VMFRP Ecological Benefits Study - Stage 1	44,400.00	44,400.00	-
Ecological Associates Pty Ltd	VMFRP Ecology Services	90,909.09	82,170.00	8,739.09
Ecology Australia Pty Ltd	TLM Condition Monitoring 20/21	639,005.45	72,245.00	-
Ecology Australia Pty Ltd	2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Weir pool vegetation	87,420.00	78,678.00	8,742.00
Ecology Australia Pty Ltd	2021/22 TLM Condition Monitoring	654,904.55	571,965.45	82,939.09
Ecology Australia Pty Ltd	Hattah Pig & Goat Management Plan and Monitoring Protocol	60,460.00	30,230.00	30,230.00
Ecology Australia Pty Ltd	Refining Ecological Objectives	133,636.36	53,445.82	80,190.55
First People of the Millewa Mallee Aboriginal Corporation	VMFRP Ecology Support	25,200.00	24,000.00	1,200.00
GHD Pty Ltd	Irrigation Drainage Contaminant Monitoring Design	18,340.00	18,340.00	-
GHD Pty Ltd	2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Waterbird Nesting	99,774.00	99,773.99	-
Glasshouse Creative	VMFRP Consultancy Services	22,000.00	22,000.00	-
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Salinity Impact Coefficient Revision	40,000.00	40,000.00	-
Latrobe University	Seedbank Intervention Monitoring Project- Hattah	87,797.86	16,012.73	-
Latrobe University	Threatened Mallee Bird Management	450,000.00	227,000.00	223,000.00
Lloyd Environmental Pty Ltd	VMFRP EWMP Preparation (Hattah, Lindsay, Wallpolla)	50,000.00	32,000.00	18,000.00
Lloyd Environmental Pty Ltd	Operating Plan Preparation Support - VMFRP	90,909.09	22,727.27	68,181.82
Natural Decisions Pty Ltd	Implications of climate change stage 2	113,029.09	113,020.00	-
Newsalert PR Pty Ltd	VMFRP Communication Services	22,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00

O'Connor Marsden & Associates Pty Ltd	Probity Advisor - Salinity and Irrigation Major Projects	136,363.64	11,744.25	121,075.61
Pinion Advisory	Community Capacity Study	36,363.64	18,180.00	18,183.64
Pinion Advisory	Review and Update EWMP	46,053.00	46,053.00	-
RMCG	Improving Irrigation Buffer Management Outcomes	72,620.00	48,438.18	-
Sequana Partners Pty Ltd	VMFRP MER Socio & Economic Finalisation	66,425.45	66,425.00	-
SunRISE Mapping and Research	2021 Mallee Horticultural Crop Report	55,000.00	55,000.00	-
The Lucas Group	HR Recruitment Services	24,319.81	24,319.80	-
Victorian Government Solicitors Office	Legal Advice	22,909.09	22,901.84	-
Ware Communication	VMFRP Communication Services	16,170.00	16,170.00	-
Water Technology Pty Ltd	Mid-Murray Mapping and Intelligence Project	149,410.00	40,000.00	79,410.00
Water Technology Pty Ltd	Groundwater Bore Management Strategy	72,640.00	72,640.00	-
Water Technology Pty Ltd	Hattah carbon accumulation and transfer modelling	40,000.00	18,836.36	21,163.64
Water Technology Pty Ltd	Beulah & Birchip Flood Study Update 2022	19,640.00	19,640.00	-
Water Technology Pty Ltd	Monitoring Data QA	21,735.54	20,909.09	-
Water's Edge Consulting	VMFRP EWMP Preparation (Belsar, Nyah, Burra)	72,090.91	67,200.00	4,890.91
Wildlife & Ecology	Mulcra Island & Hattah Lakes Vegetation Offset Monitoring	69,090.00	47,809.00	21,281.00